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DEPTH CHART

OFFENSE
  4 Malik Knowles 6-3 200 Sr.-3L Mansfi eld, Texas (Lake Ridge)

 13 Xavier Loyd 6-2 180 Fr.-RS Blue Springs, Mo. (Blue Springs)

  70 KT Leveston 6-5 320 Sr.-3L Waco, Texas (Midway)

  56 Andrew Leingang 6-6 297 Fr.-RS Bismarck, N.D. (Century)

  50 Cooper Beebe 6-4 322 Jr.-2L Kansas City, Kan. (Piper)

  62 Dawson Delforge 6-5 327 Sr.-2L Wamego, Kan. (Butler CC)

  55 Hayden Gillum 6-3 286 Sr.-2L Plainville, Kan. (Plainville)

  54 Hadley Panzer 6-4 300 So.-1L Lakin, Kan. (Lakin)

  54 Hadley Panzer 6-4 300 So.-1L Lakin, Kan. (Lakin)

  75 Sam Hecht 6-4 290 Fr.-RS Shawnee, Kan. (Mill Valley)

  73 Christian Duffi  e 6-5 310 Sr.-3L Humble, Texas (Summer Creek)

  77 Carver Willis 6-5 288 So.-SQ Durango, Colo. (Durango)

  34 Ben Sinnott 6-4 247 So.-1L Waterloo, Iowa (Columbus Catholic) 

  19 Sammy Wheeler 6-5 241 Sr.-3L Lenexa, Kan. (St. James Academy)

or 83 Will Swanson 6-5 244 So.-1L Papillion, Neb. (La Vista South)

  18 Will Howard 6-5 235 Jr.-2L Downingtown, Pa. (Downingtown West)

  9 Adrian Martinez 6-3 225 Sr.-TR Fresno, Calif. (Univ. of Nebraska)

or 2 Jake Rubley 6-3 210 Fr.-RS Highlands Ranch, Colo. (Highlands Ranch)

  44 Christian Moore 6-2 243 So.-1L Huntington Beach, Calif. (Huntington Beach)

  83 Will Swanson 6-5 244 So.-1L Papillion, Neb. (La Vista South)

  22 Deuce Vaughn 5-6 176 Jr.-2L Round Rock, Texas (Cedar Ridge)

  31 DJ Giddens 6-1 212 Fr.-RS Junction City, Kan. (Junction City)

  8 Phillip Brooks 5-7 169 Sr.-3L Lee’s Summit, Mo. (Lee’s Summit West)

  16 Seth Porter 5-8 170 Sr.-3L Friendswood, Texas (Clear Springs)

  85 Kade Warner 6-1 204 Sr.-1L Scottsdale, Ariz. (Univ. of Nebraska)

  3 RJ Garcia II 6-0 172 Fr.-RS Land O’ Lakes, Fla. (Berkeley Prep)

DEFENSE
  91 Felix Anudike-Uzomah 6-4 255 Jr.-2L Kansas City, Mo. (Lee’s Summit)

93 Jaylen Pickle 6-5 310 Sr.-2L Cimarron, Kan. (Cimarron)

  92 Eli Huggins 6-5 297 Sr.-3L Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth)

  15 Robert Hentz II 6-2 282 Sr.-2L Batesville, Miss. (NW Mississippi CC)

  38 Brendan Mott 6-5 240 Jr.-SQ Iowa City, Iowa (Iowa City West)

  97 Nate Matlack 6-5 245 So.-1L Olathe, Kan. (Olathe East)

  29 Khalid Duke 6-4 246 Jr.-3L Atlanta, Ga. (Riverside Military Academy)

  32 Desmond Purnell 5-11 214 Fr.-RS Topeka, Kan. (Hayden)

  22 Daniel Green 6-3 242 Sr.-3L Portland, Ore. (Madison)

  52 Nick Allen 6-0 220 Sr.-3L Overland Park, Kan. (Blue Valley Southwest)

  41 Austin Moore 6-1 217 Jr.-2L Louisburg, Kan. (Louisburg)

  31 Jake Clifton 6-2 210 Fr.-HS Owasso, Okla. (Owasso)  

or 27 Gavin Forsha 6-3 215 So.-TR Nashville, Tenn. (Tyler JC)

  23 Julius Brents 6-4 202 Sr.-1L Indianapolis, Ind. (Univ. of Iowa)

  4 Omar Daniels 6-0 178 Fr.-RS Moultrie, Ga. (Colquitt County)

  19 VJ Payne 6-3 192 Fr.-HS Gainesville, Ga. (Buford)

  30 Matthew Maschmeier 6-0 192 So.-SQ Lisle, Ill. (Naperville North)

  21 Drake Cheatum 5-10 191 Sr.-TR Mesquite, Texas (Prairie View A&M Univ.)

  6 Max Marsh 6-3 208 So.-SQ Grand Junction, Colo. (Eaglecrest)

  1 Josh Hayes 6-0 189 Sr.-TR Lakeland, Fla. (Univ. of Virginia)

  33 Nickendre Stiger 5-10 185 Jr.-TR Wichita, Kan. (Butler CC)

  25 Ekow Boye-Doe 6-0 171 Sr.-3L Lawrence, Kan. (Lawrence)

  10 Jacob Parrish 5-10 177 Fr.-HS Olathe, Kan. (Olathe North)

SPECIALISTS
  8 Ty Zentner 6-2 200 Sr.-2L Topeka, Kan. (Butler CC)

  17 Chris Tennant 6-5 220 So.-1L Shawnee, Kan. (Mill Valley)

  43 Jack Blumer 6-3 203 Sr.-2L Marysville, Kan. (Marysville)

  8 Ty Zentner 6-2 200 Sr.-2L Topeka, Kan. (Butler CC)

  42 Randen Plattner 6-3 233 Sr.-3L Parkville, Mo. (Park Hill)

  45 Mason Olguin 6-0 230 So.-TR Edmond, Okla. (Dodge City CC)

  8 Ty Zentner 6-2 200 Sr.-2L Topeka, Kan. (Butler CC)

  43 Jack Blumer 6-3 203 Sr.-2L Marysville, Kan. (Marysville)

  8 Ty Zentner 6-2 200 Sr.-2L Topeka, Kan. (Butler CC)

  17 Chris Tennant 6-5 220 So.-1L Shawnee, Kan. (Mill Valley)

  4 Malik Knowles 6-3 200 Sr.-3L Mansfi eld, Texas (Lake Ridge)

  8 Phillip Brooks 5-7 169 Sr.-3L Lee’s Summit, Mo. (Lee’s Summit West)

  8 Phillip Brooks 5-7 169 Sr.-3L Lee’s Summit, Mo. (Lee’s Summit West)

  4 Malik Knowles 6-3 200 Sr.-3L Mansfi eld, Texas (Lake Ridge)
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OFFENSIVE CAREER 
STARTS
PLAYER ’18 ’19 ’20 ’21 ’22 TOT

Adrian Martinez* .......... 11 10 6 11 9 47

Malik Knowles ................ 1 8 9 11 11 40

Cooper Beebe .................– 0 8 13 13 34

Christian Duffie ..............– 0 8 13 13 34

Deuce Vaughn ................– – 7 13 13 33

Phillip Brooks ................. 0 1 4 12 13 30

Kade Warner^ ................ 7 5 4 0 9 25

KT Leveston ....................– 0 5 0 13 18

Ben Sinnott ....................– – 0 2 13 15

Will Howard ...................– – 7 3 4 14

Hayden Gillum ...............– 0 0 0 13 13

Hadley Panzer ................– – – 0 12 12

Jax Dineen ......................– 1 3 7 0 11

Sammy Wheeler.............– 0 1 2 6 9

Taylor Poitier ..................– – 2 0 1 3

Dawson Delforge ............– – 1 0 0 1

* 2018-21 at Nebraska
^ 2018-20  at Nebraska

DEFENSIVE CAREER 
STARTS
PLAYER ’18 ’19 ’20 ’21 ’22 TOT

Drake Cheatum! .............. 7 8 3 12 13 43

Josh Hayes@ .................. 2/1 16 6 0 12 37

Ekow Boye-Doe ..............– 0 8 13 13 34

Eli Huggins ..................... 0 0 8 13 13 34

Cincere Mason% ............. 10 14 4 1 1 30

Julius Brents* ................. 5 0 0 13 13 31

Daniel Green ..................– 0 2 12 12 26

Felix Anudike-Uzomah ...– – 0 13 13 26

Khalid Duke ....................– 0 8 0 12 20

Austin Moore .................– – 0 1 13 14

Kobe Savage ..................– – – – 10 10

Brendan Mott .................– – 0 0 9 9

Jaylen Pickle...................– 0 2 5 0 7

Nate Matlack ..................– – – 3 4 7

VJ Payne.........................– – – – 3 3

Nick Allen .......................– 0 0 1 1 2

Desmond Purnell ...........– – – – 1 1

! 2018-21 at Prairie View A&M
% 2018-20 at Kennesaw State
@ 2017-20 at North Dakota State (1 start in ’17); 2021 at Virginia

* 2018-20 at Iowa

CONSECUTIVE 
STARTS (MIN 14 STARTS)
PLAYER, POSITION STARTS

Christian Duffie, OL ............................................................. 34

Eli Huggins, NG ................................................................... 33

Cooper Beebe, OL ................................................................ 31

Deuce Vaughn, RB ............................................................... 29

Felix Anudike-Uzomah, DE .................................................. 26

Ekow Boye-Doe, CB ............................................................. 26

Julius Brents, CB .................................................................. 26

Adrian Martinez, QB ............................................................ 24

Daniel Green, LB .................................................................. 22

Phillip Brooks, WR ............................................................... 20

Ben Sinnott, TE .................................................................... 14


